Count Party Name Data Set Data Request Question
No. Question ID Question Text Requestor Date Rec'd Final Due
Date Date Sent Number of
Atchs NDA Required WMP Section Category Subcategory
Pre-Discovery
01 CalPA Set WMP-1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-01 1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-01_Q001
Please provide a copy of each WMP-related document, submission, or report you submit to the
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) in 2023 that is related to your WMP.
Provide  the copy to Cal Advocates within one business day of the document’s submittal to
Energy Safety.  (If you have submitted the document to Energy Safety in 2023 prior to this data
request, please  provide a copy as soon as possible and no later than 10 business days from
the issuance of this data  request )
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 2/14/2023 2/14/2023 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pre-Discovery
01 CalPA Set WMP-1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-01 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-01_Q002 Please provide a copy of your WMP pre-submission within two business days of its
submission to Energy Safety.
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 2/15/2023 2/15/2023 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pre-Discovery

on the same business day that you send the documents to the issuer of the discovery request.
This includes:
a) Confidential responses to WMP discovery requests issued by Energy Safety.
b) Confidential responses to WMP discovery requests issued by other entities.
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 2/14/2023 2/14/2023 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pre-Discovery
02 CalPA Set WMP-2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-02 1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-02_Q001
Please identify and provide a copy of all quality assurance or quality control (QA/QC) reports
conducted by internal entities that were completed since January 1, 2022 and that examined
any programs, initiatives, or strategies described in your 2022 WMP Update
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 N/A Miscellaneous? QA/QC? Miscellaneous? QA/QC? N/A
Pre-Discovery
02 CalPA Set WMP-2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-02 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-02_Q002
Please identify and provide a copy of all quality assurance or quality control (QA/QC) reports
conducted by external entities that were completed since January 1, 2022 and that examined
any programs, initiatives, or strategies described in your 2022 WMP Update. External entities

q. Total customer-minutes of de-energization on the circuit due to fast-trip settings in
2021.
r. Total customer-minutes of de-energization on the circuit due to fast-trip settings in
2022.
s. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in Non-HFTD in 2021
t. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in Non-HFTD in 2022
u. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in Other HFTD in 2021
v. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in Other HFTD in 2022
w. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in HFTD Tier 2 in 2021
x. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in HFTD Tier 2 in 2022
y. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in HFTD Tier 3 in 2021
z. Number of trees that were worked on for EVM in HFTD Tier 3 in 2022
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 3/10/2023 3/10/2023 N/A 8.1.3 Asset Inspections Distribution
Pre-Discovery
03 CalPA Set WMP-3 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-03 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-03_Q002
Provide an Excel table of all transmission circuits existing as of January 1, 2023 (as rows) that
includes the following information in separate columns.
a. Circuit name

b. Covered conductor installation
c. Undergrounding
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 3/10/2023 3/10/2023 N/A 7.2 Wildfire Mitigation Strategy N/A
Pre-Discovery
04 CalPA Set WMP-4 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-04 1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-04_Q001
o  eac   t at e o  c  you o ecast cap ta  e pe d tu es  0 3 to be at east t o
times actual capital expenditures in 2022, please provide:
a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP
b) The WMP Initiative number in Table 11 of your 2023-2025 WMP
c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 N/A Section 4.3 Proposed Expenditures N/A
Pre-Discovery
04 CalPA Set WMP-4 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-04 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-04_Q002
For each WMP initiative for which you forecast capital expenditures in 2024 to be at least two
times actual capital expenditures in 2022, please provide:
a) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2023-2025 WMP

c) The name of the initiative as it is identified in your 2022 WMP Update
Holly Wehrman 2/7/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 N/A Section 4.3 Proposed Expenditures N/A
Pre-Discovery
05 CalPA Set WMP-5 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-05 1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-05_Q001
 espo se to ata equest Ca d ocates G 0 3  o  Septe be  8, 0 , G&
provided information regarding its Wildfire Distribution Risk Model version 3 (WDRM v3).
Please provide an updated response to questions 1-7 of the above-referenced data request,
including any new or changed information since PG&E’s original response. If the response to a
question has not changed, please so indicate
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/10/2023 3/10/2023 N/A 2022 WMP Section 4.5 Model Metrics and
Calculation Methodologies WDRM v3
Pre-Discovery
05 CalPA Set WMP-5 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-05 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-05_Q002
a) a e you de t ed t a spo tat o  co do s t  you  se ce te to y e e a g o
failing lines or poles could currently limit egress and/or ingress during an emergency?
b) If the answer to part (a) is yes, please describe how you identify such transportation

iv. Geographic longitude in decimal degrees, truncated to seven decimal places
v. Priority of the original notification, using PG&E’s internal priority level codes
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/10/2023 3/10/2023 N/A 2022 Q4 QDR Asset inspections tags
Pre-Discovery
06 CalPA Set WMP-6 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06 1 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06_Q001
o de you  o p a  t at desc bes e e you  u de ta e  p ojects  0 3  s
workplan should be in an Excel format, with circuit-segments as rows. Please include the
following information in separate columns in the Excel spreadsheet at a minimum:
a) Circuit name
b) Circuit ID number
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/29/2023 N/A 2023-2025 WMP 8.2.3 Vegetation Management EVM
Pre-Discovery
06 CalPA Set WMP-6 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06 2 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06_Q002
Provide your workplan that describes where you will undertake EVM projects in 2024. This
workplan should be in an Excel format, with circuit-segments as rows. Please include the
following information in separate columns in the Excel spreadsheet at a minimum:
a) Circuit name
b) Circuit ID number
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/29/2023 N/A 2023-2025 WMP 8.2.3 Vegetation Management EVM
Pre-Discovery
06 CalPA Set WMP-6 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06 3 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06_Q003
In response to Data Request CalAdvocates PGE 2022WMP 11, Question 2, March 3, 2022,
PG&E provided its 2022 EVM workplan. Please provide an updated version of this workplan
that lists the actual EVM mileage performed in each circuit-segment in 2022 as a new column.
Rows should be added as needed to cover all circuit-segments where you performed EVM
work in 2022 (even if those circuit-segments were not included in the original workplan).

g) The expected or actual start date of the project.
h) The expected completion date of the project.
i) Length (in circuit miles) of covered conductor to be installed in 2024.
j) Length (in circuit miles) of underground conductor to be installed in 2024.
k) Length (in circuit miles) of overhead conductor to be permanently removed in 2024 and
replaced by underground conductor (note that this may differ slightly from the previous
section due to differing overhead and underground routes).
l) Length (in circuit miles) of overhead conductor to be permanently removed in 2024 and not
replaced with covered conductor or undergrounded)
m) Length (in circuit miles) of any other type of system hardening project to be installed in
2024 (if this is greater than zero, please describe the type of system hardening project).
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/29/2023 N/A 2023 WMP Section 8.1.2.5 System Hardening N/A
Pre-Discovery
06 CalPA Set WMP-6 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06 10 CalAdvocates-PGE-
2023WMP-06_Q010 For each of your 2023-2025 WMP system hardening initiatives, please provide disaggregated
information related to expenditures and circuit miles treated in the attached table,
CalAdvocates�PGE-2023WMP-06 Attachment 1. Add columns as needed.
Holly Wehrman 2/10/2023 3/29/2023 N/A 2023 WMP Section 4.3 Proposed Expenditures System Hardening
#Internal